OFFI Req Z SE

DOC

OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
Z SERVICING INC

05/19/2010 09:42 AM Deputy:

0763953

SD

38.00

0.00

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 22 Fee: BK-0510 PG-3746 RPTT:

APN: 1419-14-001-026 RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Z Servicing, Inc. P.O. Box 11832 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Z Servicing, Inc. P.O. Box 11832 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

WHEREAS, <u>First American Title Company of Nevada</u> is named as Trustee under that certain Deed of Trust executed by <u>Mark Anthenien</u>, dated <u>July 7, 2006</u>, recorded <u>July 7, 2006</u>, as Document No. <u>0679135</u>, in the Office of the <u>Douglas County Recorder</u>, State of <u>Nevada</u>.

WHEREAS, the undersigned ARGONAUT DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC. PROFIT SHARING PLAN as to an undivided 7.50% interest, BACKSTAGE EQUIPMENT, INC. DEFINED BENEFIT PLAN as to an undivided 10.00% interest, DAVID E. BARNETT as to an undivided 5.00% interest, VICTOR GOMEZ AND CANDELARIA GOMEZ as to an undivided 2.99% interest, KLEIN DEFINED BENEFIT PLAN as to an undivided 10.87% interest, STANLEY J. LEIKEN AND BARBARA M. LEIKEN as to an undivided 7.50% interest, PENSCO TRUST COMPANY, CUSTODIAN FBO: CARY E GRIFFITH as to an undivided 9.35% interest, PENSCO TRUST COMPANY, INC. CUSTODIAN FBO: MARY C. MILLER as to an undivided 18.75% interest, Marvin F. PETERSON, DVM, INC. EMPLOYEES PROFIT SHARING PLAN as to an undivided 23.29% interest, JOHN A. SCHOPF, JR. as to an undivided 4.75% is/are the Beneficiary thereunder and desires to appoint a new Trustee;

NOW THEREFORE, said ARGONAUT DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC. PROFIT SHARING PLAN as to an undivided 7.50% interest, BACKSTAGE EQUIPMENT, INC. DEFINED BENEFIT PLAN as to an undivided 10.00% interest, DAVID E. BARNETT as to an undivided 5.00% interest, VICTOR GOMEZ AND CANDELARIA GOMEZ as to an undivided 2.99% interest, KLEIN DEFINED BENEFIT PLAN as to an undivided 10.87% interest, STANLEY J. LEIKEN AND BARBARA M. LEIKEN as to an undivided 7.50% interest, PENSCO TRUST COMPANY, CUSTODIAN FBO: CARY E GRIFFITH as to an undivided 9.35% interest, PENSCO TRUST COMPANY, INC. CUSTODIAN FBO: MARY C. MILLER as to an undivided 18.75% interest, Marvin F. PETERSON, DVM, INC. EMPLOYEES PROFIT SHARING PLAN as to an undivided 23.29% interest, JOHN A. SCHOPF, JR. as to an undivided 4.75% does hereby appoint ARGONAUT DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC. PROFIT SHARING PLAN as to an undivided 7.50% interest, BACKSTAGE EQUIPMENT, INC. DEFINED BENEFIT PLAN as to an undivided 10.00% interest. DAVID E. BARNETT as to an undivided 5.00% interest, VICTOR GOMEZ AND CANDELARIA GOMEZ as to an undivided 2.99% interest, KLEIN DEFINED BENEFIT PLAN as to an undivided 10.87% interest. STANLEY J. LEIKEN AND BARBARA M. LEIKEN as to an undivided 7.50% interest, PENSCO TRUST COMPANY, CUSTODIAN FBO: CARY E GRIFFITH as to an undivided 9.35% interest, PENSCO TRUST COMPANY, INC. CUSTODIAN FBO: MARY C. MILLER as to an undivided 18.75% interest, Marvin F. PETERSON, DVM, INC. EMPLOYEES PROFIT SHARING PLAN as to an undivided 23.29% interest, JOHN A. SCHOPF, JR. as to an undivided 4.75% as Trustee, in the place and stead of First American Title Company of Nevada.

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured to be paid by said Deed of Trust has been fully paid.

NOW THEREFORE, the said <u>ARGONAUT DEVELOPMENT COMPANY</u>, <u>INC. PROFIT SHARING PLAN</u> as to an undivided 7.50% interest, <u>BACKSTAGE EQUIPMENT</u>, <u>INC. DEFINED BENEFIT PLAN</u> as to an undivided 10.00% interest, <u>DAVID E. BARNETT</u> as to an undivided 5.00% interest, <u>VICTOR GOMEZ AND</u>

Page: 2 Of 22 05/19/2010

0510 3747 PG-

CANDELARIA GOMEZ as to an undivided 2.99% interest, KLEIN DEFINED BENEFIT PLAN as to an undivided 10.87% interest, STANLEY J. LEIKEN AND BARBARA M. LEIKEN as to an undivided 7.50% interest, PENSCO TRUST COMPANY, CUSTODIAN FBO: CARY E GRIFFITH as to an undivided 9.35% interest, PENSCO TRUST COMPANY, INC. CUSTODIAN FBO: MARY C. MILLER as to an undivided 18.75% interest, Marvin F. PETERSON, DVM, INC. EMPLOYEES PROFIT SHARING PLAN as to an undivided 23.29% interest, JOHN A. SCHOPF, JR. as to an undivided 4.75% as Substituted Trustee, does hereby reconvey to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, without warranty, all interest derived to the said Trustee under said Deed of Trust, in the lands therein described.

DATED this 26th day of April 2010

DATED this <u>26 day of April, 2010.</u>	
TOMA & ASSOCIATES, INC. RETIREMENT PLAN F ARGONAUT DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC. PRO	
ARGONAUT DEVELOPMENT COMPANT, INC. PRO	OFTI SHAKING YEAR
	4/1/
Ciro L. Toma, Trustee	Matthew Toma, Trustee
BACKSTAGE EQUIPMENT, INC. DEFINED BENEFI	T PLAN
Cary E. Griffith, Trustee	\ \ / /
DAVID E. BARNETT	\
Signature	
VICTOR GOMEZ AND CANDELARIA GOMEZ	
\ \	\ \
Signature	Signature
KLEIN DEFINED BENEFIT PLAN))
NEEDY BETTY BETTE	/ /
Keith K. Klein, Trustee	
STANLEY J. LEIKEN AND BARBARA M. LEIKEN	
Stanley J. Leiken, Trustee	Barbara M. Leiken, Trustee
PENSCO TRUST COMPANY, CUSTODIAN FBO: CA	ARY E GRIFFITH
Cary F Griffith Trustee	

Pensco must comp

CANDELARIA GOMEZ as to an undivided 2.99% interest, KLEIN DEFINED BENEFIT PLAN as to an undivided 10.87% interest, STANLEY J. LEIKEN AND BARBARA M. LEIKEN as to an undivided 7.50% interest, PENSCO TRUST COMPANY, CUSTODIAN FBO: CARY E GRIFFITH as to an undivided 9.35% interest, PENSCO TRUST COMPANY, INC. CUSTODIAN FBO: MARY C. MILLER as to an undivided 18.75% interest, Marvin F. PETERSON, DVM, INC. EMPLOYEES PROFIT SHARING PLAN as to an undivided 23.29% interest, JOHN A. SCHOPF, JR. as to an undivided 4.75% as Substituted Trustee, does hereby reconvey to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, without warranty, all interest derived to the said Trustee under said Deed of Trust, in the lands therein described.

DATED this 26th day of April, 2010.

TOMA & ASSOCIATES, INC. RETIREMENT PLAN Formally known as ARGONAUT DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC. PROFIT SHARING PLAN

Ciro L. Toma, Trustee	Matthew Toma, Trustee
BACKSTAGE EQUIPMENT, INC. DEFINED BENEFIT PL	AN
Ony E Mills	
Cary E. Griffith, Vistee	\ / /
DAVID E. BARNETT	\
Signature	
VICTOR GOMEZ AND CANDELARIA GOMEZ	
	\ \ \
Signature	Signature
KLEIN DEFINED BENEFIT PLAN	/ /
Keith K. Klein, Trustee	
STANLEY J. LEIKEN AND BARBARA M. LEIKEN	
Stanley J. Leiken, Trustee	Barbara M. Leiken, Trustee

PENSCO TRUST COMPANY, CUSTODIAN FBO: CARY E GRIFFITH

CANDELARIA GOMEZ as to an undivided 2.99% interest, KLEIN DEFINED BENEFIT PLAN as to an undivided 10.87% interest, STANLEY J. LEIKEN AND BARBARA M. LEIKEN as to an undivided 7.50% interest, PENSCO TRUST COMPANY, CUSTODIAN FBO: CARY E GRIFFITH as to an undivided 9.35% interest, PENSCO TRUST COMPANY, INC. CUSTODIAN FBO: MARY C. MILLER as to an undivided 18.75% interest, Marvin F. PETERSON, DVM, INC. EMPLOYEES PROFIT SHARING PLAN as to an undivided 23.29% interest, JOHN A. SCHOPF, JR. as to an undivided 4.75% as Substituted Trustee, does hereby reconvey to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, without warranty, all interest derived to the said Trustee under said Deed of Trust, in the lands therein described.

DATED this 26th day of April, 2010.

TOMA & ASSOCIATES, INC. RETIREMENT PLAN F ARGONAUT DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC. PRO	
Ciro L. Toma, Trustee	Matthew Toma, Trustee
BACKSTAGE EQUIPMENT, INC. DEFINED BENEFI	T PLAN
Cary E. Griffith Trustee	
Man Musi Signature	
VICTOR COMEZ AND CANDELARIA GOMEZ	
Signature KLEIN DEFINED BENEFIT PLAN	Signature
Keith K. Klein, Trustee	
STANLEY J. LEIKEN AND BARBARA M. LEIKEN	
Stanley J. Leiken, Trustee	Barbara M. Leiken, Trustee
PENSCO TRUST COMPANY, CUSTODIAN FBO: CA	ARY E GRIFFITH
Cary E. Griffith, Trustee	

CANDELARIA GOMEZ as to an undivided 2.99% interest, KLEIN DEFINED BENEFIT PLAN as to an undivided 10.87% interest, STANLEY J. LEIKEN AND BARBARA M. LEIKEN as to an undivided 7.50% interest, PENSCO TRUST COMPANY, CUSTODIAN FBO: CARY E GRIFFITH as to an undivided 9.35% interest, PENSCO TRUST COMPANY, INC. CUSTODIAN FBO: MARY C. MILLER as to an undivided 18.75% interest, Marvin F. PETERSON, DVM, INC. EMPLOYEES PROFIT SHARING PLAN as to an undivided 23.29% interest, JOHN A. SCHOPF, JR. as to an undivided 4.75% as Substituted Trustee, does hereby reconvey to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, without warranty, all interest derived to the said Trustee under said Deed of Trust, in the lands therein described.

DATED this 26th day of April, 2010.

Cary E. Griffith, Trustee

TOMA & ASSOCIATES, INC. RETIREMENT PLAN Formally known as ARGONAUT DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC. PROFIT SHARING PLAN Ciro L. Toma, Trustee Matthew Toma, Trustee BACKSTAGE EQUIPMENT, INC. DEFINED BENEFIT PLAN Cary E. Griffith, Trustee DAVID E. BARNETT Signature VICTOR GOMEZ AND CANDELARIA GOMEZ KLEIN DEFINED BENEFIT PLAN Keith K. Klein, Trustee STANLEY J. LEIKEN AND BARBARA M. LEIKEN Stanley J. Leiken, Trustee Barbara M. Leiken, Trustee PENSCO TRUST COMPANY, CUSTODIAN FBO: CARY E GRIFFITH

BK- 0510 PG- 3751 05/19/2010

0763953

Dage:

6 Of 22

CANDELARIA GOMEZ as to an undivided 2.99% interest, KLEIN DEFINED BENEFIT PLAN as to an undivided 10.87% interest, STANLEY J. LEIKEN AND BARBARA M. LEIKEN as to an undivided 7.50% interest, PENSCO TRUST COMPANY, CUSTODIAN FBO: CARY E GRIFFITH as to an undivided 9.35% interest, PENSCO TRUST COMPANY, INC. CUSTODIAN FBO: MARY C. MILLER as to an undivided 18.75% interest, Marvin F. PETERSON, DVM, INC. EMPLOYEES PROFIT SHARING PLAN as to an undivided 23.29% interest, JOHN A. SCHOPF, JR. as to an undivided 4.75% as Substituted Trustee, does hereby reconvey to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, without warranty, all interest derived to the said Trustee under said Deed of Trust, in the lands therein described.

DATED this 26th day of April, 2010.

Cary E. Griffith, Trustee

TOMA & ASSOCIATES, INC. RETIREMENT PLAN Formally known as

ARGONAUT DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC. PROFIT SHARING PLAN Ciro L. Toma, Trustee Matthew Toma, Trustee BACKSTAGE EQUIPMENT, INC. DEFINED BENEFIT PLAN Cary E. Griffith, Trustee DAVID E. BARNETT Signature VICTOR GOMEZ AND CANDELARIA GOMEZ Signature Signature KLEINDEFINED BENEFIT PLAN Ketth K. Klein, Trustee STANLEY J. LEIKEN AND BARBARA M. LEIKEN Stanley J. Leiken, Trustee Barbara M. Leiken, Trustee PENSCO TRUST COMPANY, CUSTODIAN FBO: CARY E GRIFFITH

PG- 375 15/19/2010

763953 Page: 7 Of 22

CANDELARIA GOMEZ as to an undivided 2.99% interest, KLEIN DEFINED BENEFIT PLAN as to an undivided 10.87% interest, STANLEY J. LEIKEN AND BARBARA M. LEIKEN as to an undivided 7.50% interest, PENSCO TRUST COMPANY, CUSTODIAN FBO: CARY E GRIFFITH as to an undivided 9.35% interest, PENSCO TRUST COMPANY, INC. CUSTODIAN FBO: MARY C. MILLER as to an undivided 18.75% interest, Marvin F. PETERSON, DVM, INC. EMPLOYEES PROFIT SHARING PLAN as to an undivided 23.29% interest, JOHN A. SCHOPF, JR. as to an undivided 4.75% as Substituted Trustee, does hereby reconvey to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, without warranty, all interest derived to the said Trustee under said Deed of Trust, in the lands therein described.

DATED this 26th day of April, 2010.

Cary E. Griffith, Trustee

TOMA & ASSOCIATES, INC. RETIREMENT PLAN Formally known as

ARGONAUT DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC. PROFIT SHARING PLAN. Matthew Toma, Trustee Ciro L. Toma, Trustee BACKSTAGE EQUIPMENT, INC. DEFINED BENEFIT PLAN Cary E. Griffith, Trustee DAVID E. BARNETT Signature VICTOR GOMEZ AND CANDELARIA GOMEZ Signature Signature KLEIN DEFINED BENEFIT PLAN Keith K. Klein, Trustee STANLEY J. LEIKEN AND BARBARA M. LEIKEN Stanley J. Leikerk Trustee PENSCO TRUST COMPANY, CUSTODIAN FBO: CARY E GRIFFITH

BK- 0510 PG- 3753

Mary C. Miller, Trustee	Lp515/10
MARVIN F. PETERSON, DVM, INC. 9	EMPLOYEES PROFIT SHARING PLAN
Marvin F. Peterson, Trustee	
JOHN A. SCHOPF, JR	
Signature	
State of))ss
County of)
personally appeared Ciro L. Toma personally appeared Ciro L. Toma personally appeared ciro L. Toma personally evidence) to be the person(s) where the person of the person	
evidence) to be the person(s) w acknowledged to me that he/she/they	, before me,, a Notary Public, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory hose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that strument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
Signature: Notary Public	[seal]

BK PG 0763953 Page: 9 Of 22 05/1

			/\
	Mary C. Miller, Trustee		
	MARVIN F. PETERSON, DVM, INC. EMP	_OYEES PROFIT SHARING PLA	AN \
/	$M \not\subset M$		\ \
<i>ب</i>	Warm Down	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\ \
	Marvin R. Peterson, Trustee	_	_ \ \ \
	JOHN A. SCHOPF, JR		
	Signature		
			\
		(()	
	State of		
)s County of)	s	
	· -		/ <u>-</u>
	On, personally appeared <u>Ciro L. Toma</u> person	pefore me,	, a Notary Public,
	evidence) to be the person(s) whose	name(s) is/are subscribed to	o the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they exe	cuted the same in his/her/their au	ithorized capacity(ies), and that
	by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrun		
	acted, executed the instrument.		
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		\
	With Edo my hand and official scal.	\ \	
		.\ .\	
	Signature: Notary Public	[seal]	
1	Total y abile	/ /	
	Office of		
	State of)	is /	
-/	County of		
	On	hefore me	_, a Notary Public,
-\	On, personally appeared Matthew Toma personal		
	evidence) to be the person(s) whose		
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they exemple by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrumental control of the co		
Ν	acted, executed the instrument.	total die person(e), er endig aper	2011211 01 1111011 012
	MITNESS my board and affinial and		
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	Signature:Notary Public	[seal]	
	I TOLCHY I UDIO		

BK- 0510 PG- 3755

Mary C. Miller, Trustee	
MARVIN F. PETERSON, DVM, INC.	EMPLOYEES PROFIT SHARING PLAN
	\ \
	\ \
Marvin F. Peterson, Trustee	
JOHN A/SCHOPF, JR/	
Signature ////	
1 10	
	< <))
State of	}
County of)ss)
-	Alleton Dublic
personally appeared Ciro L. Toma p	, before me,, a Notary Public, ersonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) w	hose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they	y executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that astrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.	istidificite the person(s), or citally sport portain or which the person(s)
NA/ITALEOO was board and afficial and	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	\ \
_ \ \))
Signature: Notary Public	[seal]
Notally Fublic	
State of)ss
County of	
On	. before me a Notary Public,
personally appeared Matthew Toma	, before me,, a Notary Public, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) w	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
by his/her/their signature(s) on the in	y executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that astrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
THE STATE OF THE S	
Signature:	[seal]
Notary Public	

BK- 0510 PG- 3756

Mary C. Miller, Trustee	
MARVIN F. PETERSON, DVM, INC. EMPLOYEES PROFIT	SHARING PLAN
	\ \
Marvin F. Peterson, Trustee	~ \ \
·	
JOHN A. SCHOPF, JR	
Signature	_ \ \ \ \
/_/	
State of California,	
County of Amador)	\ / /
On April 29, 2010, before me, EVO personally appeared Ciro L. Toma personally known to me	lyn Ryan, a Notary Public,
personally appeared <u>Ciro L. Toma</u> personally known to me evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are	of proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in	his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s acted, executed the instrument.), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
WITTY COSTNY HAITU AITU UITICIAI SCAI.	EVELYN RYAN
Signature: [se	COMM. #1822949 Parallel Communication Commun
Notary Public	AMADOR COUNTY My Comm. Expires Nov. 16, 2012
Mark Mark	
State of Unitornia	
County of Amador	•
on April 29, 2010 , before me, EVC personally appeared Matthew Toma personally known to m	Llyn Ryan, a Notary Public,
personally appeared Matthew Toma personally known to mevidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are	e or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in	his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s acted, executed the instrument.), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	_
WITNESS my hand and official seal:	1
Signature:	EVELYN RYAN COMM. #1822949
Notary Public	AMADOR COUNTY
	My Comm. Expires Nov. 16, 2012

BK- 0510 PG- 3757 05/19/2010

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of $\frac{20/0}{\text{Date}}$ before me, $\frac{1}{20}$ personally appeared $\frac{1}{20}$	\ \
County of	
On $\frac{4/30}{20/0}$ before me,	How level Name and Title of the Officer
personally appearedCARY	CTRIFFITH Name(s) of Signer(s)
porconally appeared/	Name(s) of Signer(s)
,	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
•	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
	to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
Commission # 1879389	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
Rotary Public - California Lee Aduates County	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	paragraph is true and correct.
	ANTAISOO oo baadaada efficial aaal
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature: Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law	111.17
and could prevent fraudulent removal and	, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document I reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER	☐ Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General Top of thumb here	
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee
Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
□ Other:	□ Other:
Cimala Burdandia	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer is Representing:

State of)	
•)ss	
County of)	\wedge
0	1	- Nathan Dublic
On	_, before me,	, a Notary Public, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
personally appeared Cary E. Griffith per	sonally known to me (or p	proved to me on the pasis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) whose	se name(s) is/are subs	scribed to the within instrument and
		er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
by his/her/their signature(s) on the instri	ument the person(s), or e	entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.		~
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
WITHESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature:	[seal]	
	_	
. \		
State of NEVALA) / /))
)ss)
State of NEVALA County of Douglas		/ /
-		./<sub 4
0n <u>5-17-10</u>	, before me, 100 Ve	SIGAA, a Notary Public,
personally appeared David E. Barnett	personally known to r	me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person	(s) whose name(s) is/are	subscribed to the within instrument and
		er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
	ument the person(s), or e	entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.		
	\ \	MIKE SIGALA NOTARY PUBLIC
WITNESS my hand and official seal	\ \	ENERGY STATE OF NEVADA
	_ \ \	My Commission Expires 04-01-2012 Commission No. 04-88080-5
Simulation All The All		Och minosoft (181 or
Signature:	[seal]	
Notary Public (/))	
	/ /	
	/ /	
State of	J / /	
Julie of)ss	
County of)	
On	_, before me,	, a Notary Public,
	sonally known to me (or p	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) who	se name(s) is/are subs	scribed to the within instrument and
		er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
	ument the person(s), or ϵ	entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	_	
Signature:	[seal]	
Notary Public		

BK- 0510 PG- 3759 Page: 14 Of 22 05/19/2010

State of)	
Occumbia of)ss	
County of)	\wedge
On	hefore me	. a Notary Public.
evidence) to be the person(s) whose acknowledged to me that he/she/they ex	se name(s) is/are sub: ecuted the same in his/h	, a Notary Public, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory scribed to the within instrument and er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature:	[seal]	
State of	\\	
County of)ss)	
satisfactory evidence) to be the person(acknowledged to me that he/she/they ex	personally known to s) whose name(s) is/are ecuted the same in his/h	a Notary Public, me (or proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrument and er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
evidence) to be the person(3) whose acknowledged to me that (ne) she/they ex	se name(೩) (is/are sub recuted the same in (his/a	oroved to me on the basis of satisfactory scribed to the within instrument and ser/their authorized capacity(iee), and that entity upon behalf of which the person(st) AMY CARAMAZZA NON RESIDENT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA
Signature: Williams	(seal)	My Commission Expires 04-01-2012 Commission No. 00-62504-5

BK- 0510 PG- 3760

State of NEVADA

County of DOUBLAS On 5.6.10 , before me, AMU CARAMAZZA. personally appeared Candelaria Gomez personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. NON RESIDENT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Commission Expires 04-01-2012 Commission No. 00-62504-5 Signature: [seal] State of County of , before me, Notary Public. personally appeared Keith K. Klein personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: iseall **Notary Public** State of County of before me, Notary personally appeared Stanley J. Leiken personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: [seal]

Notary Public

BK- 0510 PG- 3761 05/19/2010

State of)	
County of)ss)	
satisfactory evidence) to be the peacknowledged to me that he/she/th	erson(s) whose name(s) is ney executed the same in h	to me (or proved to me on the basis of are subscribed to the within instrument and is/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that or entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al.	
personally appeared Keith K. Klein	personally known to me	<u>CΔRΑΜΑΖΖ</u> Α a Notary Public, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
acknowledged to me that he/she/th	ney executed the same in h	subscribed to the within instrument and is/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that or entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
WITNESS my hand and official sea Signature: Notary Puglic	al. NUM [sea	AMY CARAMAZZA NON RESIDENT NOTARY PUELIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires 04-01-2012 Commission No. 00-62504-5
State of) ss }	
satisfactory evidence) to be the peacknowledged to me that he/she/th	erson(s) whose name(s) is ney executed the same in h	a Notary Public, to me (or proved to me on the basis of are subscribed to the within instrument and is/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that or entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al.	
Signature: Notary Public	[sea]

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of Los Huseles	_}
On 7 May 2010 before me, VIVI	an A. Patel. Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer J. Leiken and Name(s) of Signer(s) M. Leiken
personally appearedStauley_	J. Leiken and
D - 1	Name(s) of Signer(s) W. Leiken
Barbara	W. Lerken
VIVIAN A. PATEL Sommission # 1818678 to Notary Public Galifornia E Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sop 19, 2012 p	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged or me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
la	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the aws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature Juran a Padel
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above OPTIOI	
	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	0 . 10
Fille or Type of Document: Dalstitation of	Trusder + Deed of Reconveyence Number of Pages: 8
Document Date: 4/26/2010	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <u>Ciro L. 7</u>	ona, Watthew Time, David E. Bari
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Stanley J. Leiken	Signer's Name: Barbara M. Leiken
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	_ □ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
OF SIGNER	☐ Individual ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Top of thumb here
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb here ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb here ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
□ Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	□ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Individual □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other: □ Signer Is Representing:

BK- 0510 PG- 3763 Page: 18 Of 22 05/19/2010

State of NEVIDA)
County of DOUBLAS)ss)
personally appeared Mary C. Miller personally appeared to be the personals) who acknowledged to me that he/she/they expressions.	, before me, ANY CARAMAZZA a Notary Public, resonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory use name(s) is lare subscribed to the within instrument and executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that rument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature: Notary Public	AMY CARAMAZZA NON RESIDENT NOTARY PUTCHO TATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires 04-01-2012 Commission No. 00-62504-5
State of California))ss
County of Sen Francisco	
me on the basis of satisfactory eviden within instrument and acknowledged to	personally known to me (or proved to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized gnature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of e instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: Notary Public	JASON DAVIS GRIFFITH Commission # 1843801 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Apr 9, 2013
State of	
County of)ss)
satisfactory evidence) to be the person acknowledged to me that he/she/they e	, before me,, a Notary Public, son personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of b(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that rument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
Signature: Notary Public	[seal]

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	^
COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO	/\
0.0	\ . \
On $//$ Ou $/$ 20 $/$ 5, befor	e me, JASON DAVIS GRIFFITH, Notary Public
personally appeared JEANNY LO,	\ \
	\ \
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
	person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
,	acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized
***************************************	capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
JASON DAVIS GRIFFITH Commission # 1843801	instrument.
Notary Public - California	
San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Apr 9, 2013	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	State of Camornia that the foregoing paragraph is the and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	a A
	Jun 201/2
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL
	quired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document tremoval and reattachment of this form to another document.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNI	
☐ INDIVIDUAL	
X CORPORATE OFFICER(S)	
Vice President of Real Estate Investmen	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT RELOWING
	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT RELOWNING
☐ PARTNERS ☐ LIMITED ☐ GENERAL	
☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	/ two
TRUSTEE(S)	NUMBER OF PAGES
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	
OTHER:	1 1 = 2
	ADS 1 26 ,2000_
	DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	
NAME OF ENTITY	Car. F GOSED'S + many man
PENSCO Trust Co.	SYCHER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

BK- 0510 PG- 3765 05/19/2010

State of _____ County of ______ On ______, before me, ______, a Notary Public, personally appeared Mary C. Miller personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: [seal] Notary Public State of _____)ss County of _____ On _____, before me, Notary Public, personally known to me (or proved to personally appeared _______ me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: [seal] Notary Public State of NEVADA County of DOUR LAS On 4/29/10 , before me, ANY CARAMAZZA a Notary Public, personally appeared Marvin F. Peterson personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)/is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(2) on the instrument the person(2), or entity upon behalf of which the person(2) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature:

Mullunumm Notary Public

[seal]

AMY CARAMAZZA
NON RESIDENT NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Commission Expires 04-01-2012
Commission No. 00-62504-5

BK- 0510 PG- 3766 Page: 21 Of 22 05/19/2010

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1
County of	. \
06/24/200	A-DOZA III - 21 Tan a ll
On before me,	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared CAR	Y E. GRIFFITH
	Name(s) of Signer(s) 1
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
	to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by
	his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the
ANDRA WU	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
Texasy Public - Cultivisto	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Line Agent the party and a second	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	paragraph is true and correct.
	MITHEOD as have dearly efficient and
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
/ /	Sund Cl Le Su
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature: Signature of Notary Public
	IONAL
and could prevent fraudulent removal	and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	_//
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	-//
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Individual RIGHT THUMBP OF SIGNER	RINT Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Partner — Limited General Top of thumb h	nere Partner — Limited Ci General Top of thumb here
Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	□ Trustee
Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	☐ Other:
Signar la Dangaratina	Cincordo Bassassian
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
	\

BK- 0510 PG- 3767 763953 Page: 22 Of 22 05/19/2010

State of <u>NEVADA</u>
) ss
County of <u>DDUGUS</u>
)

On 4.21.10 , before me, ANV CARMAZZA, a Notary Public, personally appeared John A. Schopf, Jr. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ner/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature:

William Notary/Public

[seal]

AMY CARAMAZZA
NON RESIDENT NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Commission Expires 04-01-2012
Commission No. 00-62504-5